
Medicines and Healthcare products Regulatory Agency

REGISTRATION OF MANUFACTURER, IMPORTER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES
TO BE USED AS STARTING MATERIALS IN MEDICINAL PRODUCTS FOR HUMAN USE

Registrant Details

1. Registration Number UK API 34866

2. Name or corporate name of registrant GREAT BEAR DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

3. Permanent or legal address of registrant

GREAT BEAR DISTRIBUTION LIMITED, STELLAR HOUSE, BARBOUR

SQUARE, HIGH STREET, TATTENHALL, CHESTER, CH3 9RF, UNITED

KINGDOM

4. Address(es) of site(s) where registered activities

take place

GREAT BEAR DISTRIBUTION MARKHAM VALE 2, UNIT 3, SEYMOUR LINK

ROAD, WOODTHORPE, MASTIN MOOR, CHESTERFIELD, S43 3FG, UNITED

KINGDOM

GREAT BEAR DISTRIBUTION LIMITED, COLIN MCDAVID WAY, 59 MARKHAM

LANE, DUCKMANTON, CHESTERFIELD, S44 5HY, UNITED KINGDOM

5. National legal basis of registration Regulation 327 of The Human Medicines Regulations 2012 (SI 2012/1916)

6. Name of responsible officer of the competent

authority of the member state validating the

registration

Confidential

7. Date 03/06/2024

 

This registration form is valid only when presented with all pages. The authenticity of this registration form may be verified in MHRA-

GMDP.

The registration holder referred to in section 2 shall communicate annually to the competent authority an inventory of the changes which

have taken place as regards the information provided in this registration form. Any changes that may have an impact on the quality or

safety of the listed active substances must be notified immediately.

 

SCOPE OF REGISTRATION

Name and address of the site

GREAT BEAR DISTRIBUTION MARKHAM VALE 2, UNIT 3, SEYMOUR LINK ROAD, WOODTHORPE, MASTIN MOOR,

CHESTERFIELD, S43 3FG, UNITED KINGDOM

2. IMPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION OPERATIONS

B Distribution

2,4-DICHLOROBENZYL ALCOHOL (3000009479)

CETALKONIUM CHLORIDE (2000011216)

MAGNESIUM ALGINATE (2000011129)
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CHLOROXYLENOL (1000004583)

MENTHOL (1000001243)

DIPHENHYDRAMINE (1000002995)

IBUPROFEN SODIUM (2000011939)

SODIUM ASCORBATE (2000007558)

AMYLMETACRESOL (1000000573)

CITRIC ACID MONOHYDRATE (2000008022)

DILL SEED OIL TERPENELESS (4000006619)

DISODIUM EDETATE (2000007753)

BENZOCAINE (1000009160)

CALCIUM CARBONATE (2000008145)

LIGHT LIQUID PARAFFIN (4000006491)

IBUPROFEN (1000008918)

NAPROXEN SODIUM (2000008177)

HONEY (1000015944)

CHOLINE SALICYLATE (2000008029)

MEBEVERINE (1000000255)

SODIUM ALGINATE (2000011136)

CETYLPYRIDINIUM CHLORIDE (2000008107)

BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE 50% SOLUTION (4000000231)

SENNOSIDES (2000013014)

LANTHANUM CARBONATE (2000012074)

ASCORBIC ACID (1000009903)

ACETAMINOPHEN (3000006363)

IBUPROFEN LYSINE (2000011938)

CAFFEINE ANHYDROUS (3000005457)

POLIDOCANOL DEHYDOL (2000021069)

ANHYDROUS LANOLIN (3000006110)

LIDOCAINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000014083)

PHENYLEPHRINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008067)

4-HEXYLRESORCINOL (3000020682)

UREA (1000009262)

GUAIFENESIN (3000005625)

DEXTROMETHORPHAN HYDROBROMIDE (2000007835)

LEMON OIL-TERPENELESS (2000008513)

GLYCINE (1000012477)

GLYCEROL (1000001659)

HYDROCORTISONE ACETATE (2000007338)

SODIUM BICARBONATE (1000009540)

PARACETAMOL (1000009609)

ASPIRIN (1000009870)
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NAPHAZOLINE (1000009702)

LIGNOCAINE (3000014071)

BENZYL ALCOHOL (1000009510)

POTASSIUM BICARBONATE (1000009822)

SENNA POWDER, DESEEDED (2000019339)

WHITE SOFT PARAFFIN (4000006817)

TRIPROLIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008490)

CARBOMER (1000008652)

SENNA (1000009559)

LEVOMENTHOL (1000008755)

FLURBIPROFEN (1000002036)

Name and address of the site

GREAT BEAR DISTRIBUTION LIMITED, COLIN MCDAVID WAY, 59 MARKHAM LANE, DUCKMANTON, CHESTERFIELD, S44 5HY,

UNITED KINGDOM

2. IMPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION OPERATIONS

B Distribution

POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL (3000008246)

SODIUM ASCORBATE CRYSTALLINE (4000014357)

IBUPROFEN SODIUM (2000011939)

PRECIPITATED CALCIUM CARBONATE (4000006724)

GUAIFENESIN (3000005625)

NAPROXEN SODIUM (2000008177)

DIHYDROCODEINE TARTRATE (2000007767)

SODIUM BICARBONATE (1000009540)

FLURBIPROFEN (1000002036)

IBUPROFEN (1000008918)

PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007829)

BENZOCAINE (1000009160)

ASCORBIC ACID POWDER (3000016502)

CHLORAMPHENICOL (1000005173)

AMYLMETACRESOL (1000000573)

LIDOCAINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000014083)

CETYLPYRIDINIUM CHLORIDE MONOHYDRATE (4000015508)

MENTHOL (1000001243)

PARACETAMOL DENSE POWDER (3000010948)

PARACETAMOL POWDER (3000010859)

SENNA PODS POWDERED (4000002377)

PHENYLEPHRINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008067)

IBUPROFEN LYSINATE (4000009786)

2,4-DICHLOROBENZYL ALCOHOL (3000009479)

LANTHANUM CARBONATE (2000012074)
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CODEINE PHOSPHATE (2000007940)

LEVOMENTHOL (1000008755)

4-HEXYLRESORCINOL (3000020682)

DEXTROMETHORPHAN HYDROBROMIDE (2000007835)

NAPHAZOLINE (1000009702)

ACETAMINOPHEN (3000006363)
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